

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 8663 of 2023****JOGAN TANDON *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/400/2024****Order Sheet**

07.01.2026	Mr. Anukul Biswas, counsel for the petitioner in WPS No. 8663 of 2023. Mr. Shashi Kumar Kushwaha, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Ajay Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner in WPS No. 400 of 2024. Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Dy. Government Advocate for the State. Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, counsel for respondent No. 3. The State is directed to place on record a copy of G.P.F. account of late B.D. Tandon, Retired Lecturer from the School Education Department on or before the next date of hearing.

It is also directed that person who is well acquainted with the proceedings of G.P.F. shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing i.e. on 09th February, 2026.

List both the cases on **09th February, 2026.**

**Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Judge**