

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 400 of 2024****JOGAN TANDON *versus* STATE GOVT. OF C.G.****Order Sheet**

09/02/2026	Mr. Anukul Biswas, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. D.R. Minj, Dy. A.G. for the State. Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, counsel for respective respondent. Learned counsel for the State submits that the relevant documents which are required to be filed in WPS No. 400/2024 has been incorrectly filed in WPS No. 8663/2023 as such he prays a weeks' time to file relevant documents in WPS No. 400/2024. Time as, prayed for, is granted. List this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
-------------------	---

Raghu Jat